Services Fees & Charges effective from 15t May 2025

Cemeteries

Burial Interment Fees
Purchase/Renewal of Rights of Burial for 100 years
Pre-Purchase of Rights of Burial for 100 years
Purchase/Renewal of Burial Rights where Deceased lives out of area - 50% surcharge
Appointment to select grave
Interment Fee per adult
Second phase adult interment (In the same grave at same time)
Interment Fee per child under eighteen years inclusive Free of charge
Burial of cremated remains
Burial of cremated remains to full depth in a grave
Burial of cremated body parts (not on new price list)
Double interment - second phase cremated remains
Additional fee for depth of three
Charge to Funeral Directors for oversized coffin (over 6ft 6in x 26in)
Vaults (pre-formed concrete)
Vaults brick built
Vaults breeze block
Grave test dig
Searching the Burial Registers (per person) for 5 years search
Marking grave in cemetery
Transfer of the Exclusive Right of Burial/Statutory Declaration
Charge to Funeral Directors for late paperwork
Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service time
Charge to Funeral Director for late cancellation of a funeral service (Within 2 days of
funeral service)
Urns and Caskets - Wood

- Bioor Poly
Wooden casket for re-interment of exhumed cremated remains

Strewing of Cremated Remains at Cemeteries

Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated at Pontefract/
Wakefield, (with an appointment/staffed).

Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated elsewhere
(with an appointment/staffed).

Exhumation Not Connected with Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site
Per adult

Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge

Cremated remains

Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee)

Per adult
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge
Cremated remains

Rights to Erect a Memorial

Headstone (only)

Vase/tablet on grave

Kerbstone (only)

Headstone & Kerbstone

Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial

Rights to construct a vault

Rights to erect a wooden cross

Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit
Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit
Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge

Removal of Headstones

Removal of headstone

Removal of headstone & kerbstone

Removal of headstone — not requested and required for grave digging

Removal of headstone & kerbstone not requested but required for grave digging

thththththththththththththtthith thththiththith

th ththth

th th

th

thththththththithtthith

thththth

1,590.00
2,390.00
2,390.00
70.00
1,280.00
400.00
F.O.C.
330.00
1,140.00
90.00
150.00
270.00
190.00
960.00
960.00
850.00
230.00
70.00
72.00
70.00
130.00
380.00

228.00
84.00
36.00

168.00

102.00
155.00

2,352.00
F.O.C.
480.00

1,960.00
F.O.C.
400.00

225.00

95.00
192.00
385.00

90.00
110.00
105.00
110.00
260.00

F.O.C

230.00
264.00
274.00
309.00



Strewing of cremated remains in a Natural Setting

Crematoria

Cremation Service of Adult
Above service includes:

Medical Referee Form

Certificate of Cremation

Bio Urn

Environmental Levy
Cremation Service of Child (under eighteen years inclusive) Free of charge
Twenty Minute Cremation Service
Direct Cremation (no attendees)
Cremation of body part where the body was disposed elsewhere
Use of Crematoria Chapel for Memorial / Funeral Service
Use of Chapel for additional 30 mins where pre booked
Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service time
Charge of Funeral Directors for late paperwork
Late cancellation of a funeral service (within 2 days of funeral service
Storage of cremated remains after first month (per month)
Transfer of cremated remains between crematoria
Search of Cremation Register
Consultation and assistance with completion of cremation forms
Urns and Caskets - Wood

- Metal
- Bioor Poly

Strewing of Cremated Remains at Crematoria

Cremated remains strewn at crematoria where the person was cremated at Pontefract/
Wakefield no appointment

Cremated remains strewn at crematoria where the person was cremated at Pontefract/
Wakefield with an appointment

Cremated remains strewn at crematoria where the person was cremated elsewhere with
Appointment/staffed

Media ltems

Webcast — Live (includes 7 days on demand)

Recording — Downloadable MP4 Video File

Recording — Downloadable MP4 Video File including Visual Tribute

Recording — DVD or USB (Please state which when ordering)

Recording — DVD or USB (Please state which when ordering) Including Visual Tribute

Visual Tribute — Single Still Image

Visual Tribute — Slideshow — max 25 images, no music

Visual Tribute — Slideshow — each additional 25 images

Visual Tribute — Slideshow — max 25 images, with music

Visual Tribute — Slideshow — each additional 25 images

Visual Tribute — Family Video File (as part of slideshow)

Visual Tribute — Family Video File (NOT part of slideshow)
Visual Tribute — Downloadable MP4 Video File

Visual Tribute — DVD or USB (please state which when ordering)

Urgent service for Visual Tributes after 48hour cut off period — Additional cost

thththththththththththththtth thtth

ththththththththtth thththithtth th

th

154.00

1,100.00

F.O.C.
790.00
350.00

90.00
400.00
360.00
380.00
130.00
228.00
110.00

30.00

36.00

84.00

84.00

72.00

36.00

F.O.C.
102.00

154.00

80.00
48.00
60.00
84.00
96.00

36.00
48.00
36.00
96.00
36.00
36.00
48.00
36.00
48.00

108.00



Memoria

Cemetery Memorials

Available at Normanton Upper, Hemsworth, Altofts & Whitwood Cemeteries

Bronze plaque original including inscription and 25year lease £ 336.00
Reserved space for a bronze plaque £ 90.00
Bronze plaque replacement or amendment (for remainder of lease period) £ 336.00

Available at Ryhill Cemetery
Bronze plaque - old system £ 312.00

Available at Altofts, Alverthorpe, Crigglestone, Featherstone, Ferrybridge,
Hemsworth, Horbury, Knottingley, Normanton Upper, Outwood, Pontefract, Ryhill
Sharlston, Stanley, Snydale, Wakefield and Whitwood Cemeteries

Granite plaque original including inscription and 25 years lease £ 888.00
Granite plaque replacement or amendment (for remainder of lease period) £ 420.00
Cremated remains grave includes interment, vase and tablet (up to 80 letters) and 50year lease £ 1,710.00
Cremated remains grave memorial only (up to 80 letters) and 50year lease £ 1,470.00
Cremated remains grave replacement or amendment to additional inscription £ 480.00
Per letter above the original 80 letters £ 3.00
Photo Plague on mini grave £ 180.00
Cremated remains grave memorial artwork £ P.O.A.
Bird box - fitted with plague (new/replacement) for the life of the bird box £ 140.00
Formal wooden bench / Metal frame bench with new plinth (please enquire on
available locations) £ 1,875.00
Formal wooden bench / Metal frame bench without new plinth (please enquire on
available locations) £ 1,500.00
Additional Plaque for Benches £ 110.00
Crematoria Memorials
Book of Remembrance 2 Lines £ 123.00
5 Lines £ 203.00
8 Lines £ 248.00
Additional lines to increase existing entries only (per line) £ 65.00
Memorial Cards 2 Lines £ 60.00
5 Lines £ 71.00
8 Lines £ 87.00
Additional lines to increase existing entries only (per line) £ 47.00
Badges & Crests Floral Emblems £ 86.00
Crests & Shields (each) £ 117.00
Full Coat of Arms (each) £ 134.00
Sanctum 2000 — Includes up to 80 letters and 20year lease £ 1,272.00
Sanctum Tablet replacement/amendment/add inscription £ 504.00
Photo Plaque £ 168.00
Per letter above the original 80 letters £ 3.00
Artwork Added Value Band A £ 156.00
Artwork Added Value Band B £ 240.00
Artwork Added Value Band C £ P.O.A.
Barbican Tablet plaque/replacement or amendment £ 576.00
Photo Plaque £ 168.00
Artwork Added Value Band A £ 156.00
Artwork Added Value Band B £ 240.00
Artwork Added Value Band C £ P.O.A.
Memorial Leaf £ 144.00
Woodland Mushroom Plaque 10year lease £ 420.00



Granite plaque, original including inscription and 10year lease
Granite plaque, replacement or amendment (for remainder of lease period)
Granite plaque, renewal of lease for a further 10 years

Path kerb plaque, bronze including inscription and 10year lease
Path kerb plague, bronze replacement or amendment (for remainder of lease period)
Path kerb plague, bronze renewal of lease for a further 10 years

Wall Plaque, slate composite, original including inscription and 10year lease
Wall Plaque, slate composite, replacement or amendment (for remainder of lease period)
Wall Plaque, slate composite, renewal of lease for a further 10 years

Rose Plaque
Rose tree plaque replacement or amendment (for remainder of lease period)
Rose tree plaque renewal of lease for a further 10 years

Bird box - fitted with plaque (new/replacement) for the life of the bird box
Formal wooden bench / Metal frame bench with new plinth

Formal wooden bench / Metal frame bench without new plinth
Additional Plaque for Benches

Memorial Benches other Locations

Rustic Style Memorial Bench (with backrest) only available in countryside/rural settings
(please enquire on available locations)

Formal wooden bench / Metal frame bench with new plinth (please enquire on
available locations)

Formal wooden bench / Metal frame bench without new plinth (please enquire on
available locations)

Additional Plaque for Benches

Other Memorials

Ashes to Glass

Tribute Ring  Silver
Tribute Ring  Gold
Tribute Ring  White Gold
Signet Ring Silver
Signet Ring Gold
Signet Ring White Gold
Round Pendant Silver
Round Pendant Gold
Round Pendant White Gold
Long Pendant Silver
Long Pendant Gold

Long Pendant White Gold

Cufflinks Silver
Cufflinks Gold
Cufflinks White Gold
Earrings Silver
Earrings Gold
Earrings White Gold

Memorial Paperweight

th th th

th th thth

th th

thththththththththththththth ittt ttthtth

624.00
252.00
370.00

492.00
252.00
340.00

468.00
192.00
310.00

348.00
192.00
288.00

140.00
1,875.00
1,500.00

110.00

866.00
1,875.00

1,500.00
110.00

295.00
375.00
395.00
345.00
425.00
495.00
245.00
375.00
425.00
295.00
395.00
445.00
345.00
565.00
595.00
195.00
345.00
395.00
195.00



