Services Fees & Charges effective from 1st May 2025

Cemeteries

Burial Interment Fees		
Purchase/Renewal of Rights of Burial for 100 years	£	1,590.00
Pre-Purchase of Rights of Burial for 100 years	£	2,390.00
Purchase/Renewal of Burial Rights where Deceased lives out of area - 50% surcharge	£	2,390.00
Appointment to select grave	£	70.00
Interment Fee per adult	£	1,280.00
Second phase adult interment (In the same grave at same time)	£	400.00
Interment Fee per child under eighteen years inclusive Free of charge		F.O.C.
Burial of cremated remains	£	330.00
Burial of cremated remains to full depth in a grave	£	1,140.00
Burial of cremated body parts (not on new price list)	£	90.00
Double interment - second phase cremated remains	£	150.00
Additional fee for depth of three	* * * * * * * * *	270.00
Charge to Funeral Directors for oversized coffin (over 6ft 6in x 26in)	£	190.00
Vaults (pre-formed concrete)	£	960.00
Vaults brick built	£	960.00
Vaults breeze block		850.00
Grave test dig	£	230.00
Searching the Burial Registers (per person) for 5 years search	£	70.00
Marking grave in cemetery	£	72.00
Transfer of the Exclusive Right of Burial/Statutory Declaration	£	70.00
Charge to Funeral Directors for late paperwork	£	130.00
Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service time	£	380.00
Charge to Funeral Director for late cancellation of a funeral service (Within 2 days of		
funeral service)	£	228.00
Urns and Caskets - Wood	£	84.00
- Bio or Poly	£ £	36.00
Wooden casket for re-interment of exhumed cremated remains	£	168.00
Strewing of Cremated Remains at Cemeteries		
Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated at Pontefract/		
Wakefield, (with an appointment/staffed).	£	102.00
Cremated remains strewn at cemeteries where person was cremated elsewhere	£	155.00
(with an appointment/staffed).		
Exhumation Not Connected with Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site		
Per adult	£	
	~	2,352.00
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge		F.O.C.
	£	
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains		F.O.C.
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee)	£	F.O.C. 480.00
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult		F.O.C. 480.00
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge	£	F.O.C. 480.00 1,960.00 F.O.C.
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult	£	F.O.C. 480.00
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains	£	F.O.C. 480.00 1,960.00 F.O.C.
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Rights to Erect a Memorial	£	1,960.00 F.O.C. 400.00
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only)	£	F.O.C. 480.00 1,960.00 F.O.C. 400.00
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Vase/tablet on grave	£	F.O.C. 480.00 1,960.00 F.O.C. 400.00 225.00 95.00
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Vase/tablet on grave Kerbstone (only)	£	F.O.C. 480.00 1,960.00 F.O.C. 400.00 225.00 95.00 192.00
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Vase/tablet on grave Kerbstone (only) Headstone & Kerbstone	£	F.O.C. 480.00 1,960.00 F.O.C. 400.00 225.00 95.00 192.00 385.00
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Vase/tablet on grave Kerbstone (only) Headstone & Kerbstone Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial	£	F.O.C. 480.00 1,960.00 F.O.C. 400.00 225.00 95.00 192.00 385.00 90.00
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Vase/tablet on grave Kerbstone (only) Headstone & Kerbstone Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial Rights to construct a vault	£	F.O.C. 480.00 1,960.00 F.O.C. 400.00 225.00 95.00 192.00 385.00 90.00 110.00
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Vase/tablet on grave Kerbstone (only) Headstone & Kerbstone Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial Rights to construct a vault Rights to erect a wooden cross		F.O.C. 480.00 1,960.00 F.O.C. 400.00 225.00 95.00 192.00 385.00 90.00 110.00 105.00
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Vase/tablet on grave Kerbstone (only) Headstone & Kerbstone Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial Rights to construct a vault Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit		F.O.C. 480.00 1,960.00 F.O.C. 400.00 225.00 95.00 192.00 385.00 90.00 110.00 105.00 110.00
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Vase/tablet on grave Kerbstone (only) Headstone & Kerbstone Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial Rights to construct a vault Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit		F.O.C. 480.00 1,960.00 F.O.C. 400.00 225.00 95.00 192.00 385.00 90.00 110.00 105.00 110.00 260.00
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Vase/tablet on grave Kerbstone (only) Headstone & Kerbstone Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial Rights to construct a vault Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit		F.O.C. 480.00 1,960.00 F.O.C. 400.00 225.00 95.00 192.00 385.00 90.00 110.00 105.00 110.00
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Vase/tablet on grave Kerbstone (only) Headstone & Kerbstone Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial Rights to construct a vault Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge		F.O.C. 480.00 1,960.00 F.O.C. 400.00 225.00 95.00 192.00 385.00 90.00 110.00 105.00 110.00 260.00
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Vase/tablet on grave Kerbstone (only) Headstone & Kerbstone Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial Rights to construct a vault Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge Removal of Headstones		F.O.C. 480.00 1,960.00 F.O.C. 400.00 225.00 95.00 192.00 385.00 90.00 110.00 105.00 110.00 260.00 F.O.C
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Vase/tablet on grave Kerbstone (only) Headstone & Kerbstone Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial Rights to construct a vault Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge Removal of Headstones Removal of headstone		F.O.C. 480.00 1,960.00 F.O.C. 400.00 225.00 95.00 192.00 385.00 90.00 110.00 105.00 110.00 260.00 F.O.C
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Vase/tablet on grave Kerbstone (only) Headstone & Kerbstone Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial Rights to construct a vault Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge Removal of Headstones Removal of headstone & kerbstone		F.O.C. 480.00 1,960.00 F.O.C. 400.00 225.00 95.00 192.00 385.00 90.00 110.00 105.00 110.00 260.00 F.O.C
Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Exhumation for Re-interment at a Wakefield Council Site (excluding re-interment fee) Per adult Per child from live birth to eighteen years inclusive Free of charge Cremated remains Rights to Erect a Memorial Headstone (only) Vase/tablet on grave Kerbstone (only) Headstone & Kerbstone Additional Inscription / Replacement memorial Rights to construct a vault Rights to erect a wooden cross Headstone (only) when previously paid for a wooden cross permit Headstone and kerbstone when previously paid for a wooden cross permit Permit for memorial of child under eighteen Free of charge Removal of Headstones Removal of headstone		F.O.C. 480.00 1,960.00 F.O.C. 400.00 225.00 95.00 192.00 385.00 90.00 110.00 105.00 110.00 260.00 F.O.C

Strewing of cremated remains in a Natural Setting	£	154.00		
<u>Crematoria</u>				
Cremation Service of Adult Above service includes: Medical Referee Form Certificate of Cremation Bio Urn Environmental Levy	£	1,100.00		
Cremation Service of Child (under eighteen years inclusive) Free of charge Twenty Minute Cremation Service Direct Cremation (no attendees) Cremation of body part where the body was disposed elsewhere Use of Crematoria Chapel for Memorial / Funeral Service Use of Chapel for additional 30 mins where pre booked Charge to Funeral Directors exceeding allocated funeral service time Charge of Funeral Directors for late paperwork Late cancellation of a funeral service (within 2 days of funeral service Storage of cremated remains after first month (per month) Transfer of cremated remains between crematoria Search of Cremation Register Consultation and assistance with completion of cremation forms Urns and Caskets - Wood - Metal - Bio or Poly	************	F.O.C. 790.00 350.00 90.00 400.00 360.00 380.00 130.00 228.00 110.00 30.00 36.00 84.00 84.00 72.00 36.00		
Strewing of Cremated Remains at Crematoria Cremated remains strewn at crematoria where the person was cremated at Pontefract/ Wakefield no appointment Cremated remains strewn at crematoria where the person was cremated at Pontefract/ Wakefield with an appointment Cremated remains strewn at crematoria where the person was cremated elsewhere with Appointment/staffed	£	F.O.C. 102.00 154.00		
Media Items Webcast – Live (includes 7 days on demand) Recording – Downloadable MP4 Video File Recording – Downloadable MP4 Video File including Visual Tribute Recording – DVD or USB (Please state which when ordering) Recording – DVD or USB (Please state which when ordering) Including Visual Tribute	£ £ £	80.00 48.00 60.00 84.00 96.00		
Visual Tribute – Single Still Image Visual Tribute – Slideshow – max 25 images, no music Visual Tribute – Slideshow – each additional 25 images Visual Tribute – Slideshow – max 25 images, with music Visual Tribute – Slideshow – each additional 25 images Visual Tribute – Family Video File (as part of slideshow) Visual Tribute – Family Video File (NOT part of slideshow) Visual Tribute – Downloadable MP4 Video File Visual Tribute – DVD or USB (please state which when ordering)	*****	36.00 48.00 36.00 96.00 36.00 48.00 48.00		
Urgent service for Visual Tributes after 48hour cut off period – Additional cost	£	108.00		

<u>Memoria</u>

Cemetery Memorials

Available at Normanton Upper, Hemsworth, Altofts & Whitwood Cemeteries Bronze plaque original including inscription and 25year lease Reserved space for a bronze plaque Bronze plaque replacement or amendment (for remainder of lease period)	£ £	336.00 90.00 336.00
Available at Ryhill Cemetery Bronze plaque - old system	£	312.00
Available at Altofts, Alverthorpe, Crigglestone, Featherstone, Ferrybridge, Hemsworth, Horbury, Knottingley, Normanton Upper, Outwood, Pontefract, Ryhill Sharlston, Stanley, Snydale, Wakefield and Whitwood Cemeteries		
Granite plaque original including inscription and 25 years lease Granite plaque replacement or amendment (for remainder of lease period)	£	888.00 420.00
Cremated remains grave includes interment, vase and tablet (up to 80 letters) and 50year lease Cremated remains grave memorial only (up to 80 letters) and 50year lease Cremated remains grave replacement or amendment to additional inscription Per letter above the original 80 letters Photo Plaque on mini grave Cremated remains grave memorial artwork	£ £ £ £	1,710.00 1,470.00 480.00 3.00 180.00 P.O.A.
Bird box - fitted with plaque (new/replacement) for the life of the bird box Formal wooden bench / Metal frame bench with new plinth (please enquire on available locations)	£	140.00 1,875.00
Formal wooden bench / Metal frame bench without new plinth (please enquire on available locations) Additional Plaque for Benches	£	1,500.00 110.00
Crematoria Memorials		
Book of Remembrance 2 Lines 5 Lines 8 Lines Additional lines to increase existing entries only (per line) Memorial Cards 2 Lines 5 Lines 5 Lines 8 Lines Additional lines to increase existing entries only (per line) Badges & Crests Floral Emblems Crests & Shields (each) Full Coat of Arms (each)	55555555555	123.00 203.00 248.00 65.00 60.00 71.00 87.00 47.00 86.00 117.00 134.00
Sanctum 2000 – Includes up to 80 letters and 20year lease Sanctum Tablet replacement/amendment/add inscription Photo Plaque Per letter above the original 80 letters Artwork Added Value Band A Artwork Added Value Band B Artwork Added Value Band C	£ £ £ £ £	1,272.00 504.00 168.00 3.00 156.00 240.00 P.O.A.
Barbican Tablet plaque/replacement or amendment Photo Plaque Artwork Added Value Band A Artwork Added Value Band B Artwork Added Value Band C	£ £ £ £	576.00 168.00 156.00 240.00 P.O.A.
Memorial Leaf Woodland Mushroom Plaque 10year lease	£	144.00 420.00

Granite plaque, original including inscription and 10year lease Granite plaque, replacement or amendment (for remainder of lease period Granite plaque, renewal of lease for a further 10 years	£ £	624.00 252.00 370.00
Path kerb plaque, bronze including inscription and 10year lease Path kerb plaque, bronze replacement or amendment (for remainder of lea Path kerb plaque, bronze renewal of lease for a further 10 years	£ £ £	492.00 252.00 340.00
Wall Plaque, slate composite, original including inscription and 10year least Wall Plaque, slate composite, replacement or amendment (for remainder of Wall Plaque, slate composite, renewal of lease for a further 10 years		468.00 192.00 310.00
Rose Plaque Rose tree plaque replacement or amendment (for remainder of lease period Rose tree plaque renewal of lease for a further 10 years	ed) £ £	348.00 192.00 288.00
Bird box - fitted with plaque (new/replacement) for the life of the bird box Formal wooden bench / Metal frame bench with new plinth Formal wooden bench / Metal frame bench without new plinth Additional Plaque for Benches	£ £ £	140.00 1,875.00 1,500.00 110.00
Memorial Benches other Locations Rustic Style Memorial Bench (with backrest) only available in countryside/(please enquire on available locations) Formal wooden bench / Metal frame bench with new plinth (please enquire	£	866.00
available locations)	£	1,875.00
Formal wooden bench / Metal frame bench without new plinth (please enq available locations) Additional Plaque for Benches	£	1,500.00 110.00
Other Memorials Ashes to Glass		
Tribute Ring Gold Tribute Ring White Gold Signet Ring Silver Signet Ring Gold Signet Ring Gold Signet Ring White Gold Round Pendant Silver Round Pendant Gold Round Pendant White Gold Long Pendant Silver Long Pendant Gold Long Pendant White Gold Cufflinks Silver Cufflinks Gold Cufflinks Gold Cufflinks White Gold Earrings Gold Earrings Gold Earrings White Gold	£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £	375.00 395.00 345.00 425.00 495.00 245.00 375.00 425.00 295.00 395.00 445.00 565.00 595.00 195.00 345.00
Memorial Paperweight	£	195.00